ETRI http://www.etrinet.com  e-mail: info@etrinet.com  ETRI is a trade mark of ECOFIT, groupETRI
6.72"x5.91"x1.50"  [ 172x150x38 mm ]
AC Axial Fans
Non contractual document. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Pictures for information only. Edition 2016
R
Life expectancy
L-10 LIFE AT 40°C:
80 000 hours
8
Additional versions: Accessories:
Shock & vibration protected - salt spray protected
Wide temperature range - sleeve bearings - marine specifications - Speed nuts P/N: Speed nuts 6-32
- Plastic filter P/N : F172/T102   - Metal filters: 120-402, 120-702 & 120-722
- Plastic finger guards P/N : PFG-172  - Power cords 9601-36 (several models)
Approvals
GAM T1 listed
AC Motor
Electrical protection: thermally protected
Housing material: aluminum
Impeller material: plastic UL 94 VO
Weight: 0,9 kg
Available with:
- flying leads
- speed sensor
S
ta
ti
c
 p
re
s
s
u
re
Airflow
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 [l/s]
[mmH2O]
0,00
0,05
0,10
0,15
0,20
0 25 50 75 100 125 [CFM]
[In.H2O]
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 [l/s]
[mmH2O]
0,0
0,2
0,4
0,6
0,8
0 50 100 150 200 250 [CFM]
[In.H2O]
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 20 40 60 80 100 [l/s]
[mmH2O]
0,0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0 50 100 150 200 [CFM]
[In.H2O]
148VP
50 Hz
60 Hz
148VK
50 Hz
60 Hz
148VE
50 Hz
60 Hz
(208-240V) (208-240V)
Part number
Nominal
voltage
Airflow
Noise
level
Nominal
speed
Frequency Phases Capacitor
Input
power
Nominal
current
Starting
current
Bearing
system
Connection
type
Operating
temperature
V l/s dB(A) RPM Hz µF W mA mA Ball Sleeve Leads Terminals Min. °C Max. °C
148VE0282030 115 49 36 1400 50 1 1 11 100 140 X X - 10 70
58 39 1650 60 1 1 11 90 140 X X - 10 70
148VE0281030 208-240 49 36 1400 50 1 0,32 13 60 80 X X - 10 70
58 39 1650 60 1 0,32 14 60 80 X X - 10 70
148VP0282030 115 81 50 2350 50 1 2,2 14 120 170 X X - 10 70
70 45,5 2100 60 1 2,2 18 160 180 X X - 10 70
148VP0281030 208-240 82 49 2400 50 1 0,69 16 70 100 X X - 10 70
70 44 2000 60 1 0,69 22 100 105 X X - 10 70
148VK0282030 115 100 54 2850 50 1 2,7 32 300 610 X X - 10 70
119 57 3300 60 1 2,7 32 270 590 X X - 10 70
148VK0281030 208-240 100 53 2800 50 1 2,2 35 200 390 X X - 10 55
117 57 3200 60 1 2,2 33 170 370 X X - 10 55
148V
Series